

# Day Tickets

<b>ADULT</b>	<b>ADULT OFF PEAK</b> <small>(sold after 12:00)</small>	<b>UNDER 19</b>	<b>GROUP</b> <small>(up to two adults and three under 19s)</small>	<b>CONCESSIONARY</b>
£3.10	£2.60	£1.00	£5.20	£1.60

**SPECIAL FARES**

**£1.00**

**SHORT HOP\*  
CITY CENTRE**

**£1.60**

**ALL DAY TRAVEL  
WITH AN ENCTS CARD**

**£34.10**

**ANY 12 DAYS**  
(USE ON ANY DAY  
- VALID FOR 3 MONTHS  
FROM PURCHASE)



## English National Concessionary Travel Scheme

ECC Mobility (orange) ENCTS passes are valid for free travel on Chelmsford Park and Ride after 09:00. Mobility passes issued by other councils, and Senior (blue) ENCTS passes, are not valid for free travel on Chelmsford Park and Ride, but holders of any ENCTS pass can pay a discounted rate of £1.60 for all-day travel.



## Dogs

Dogs are welcome to travel on Chelmsford Park and Ride free of charge when accompanied by a well-behaved human.

## CONTACTLESS PAYMENTS

Pay using contactless on all Central Connect buses!

Google Pay | Apple Pay | American Express not accepted.



**All tickets are available to purchase on the myTrip app!**



Prices correct as of 6th March 2026. Subject to change.